
-
- ---- -

~3fJ:f - cf;~,q ~~~ fi~l~ 
~, Ch({4{lll'$ - 671124 ~, 'qffif
 

ICAR- CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
¥ ~
 an\l':" 'lll KUDLU, KASARAGOD ~ 671 124 KERALA, INDIA 'i;;U'F:If';l eAR 
CPCRI(An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institute) 

Phone (Off) : 04994 - 232893 Email director.cpcri@icar.gov.in 
: 04994 - 232894 directorcpcri@gmail.com 
: 04994 - 232895 cpcri@gov.in 
: 04994 - 232090 cpcri@nic.in 

Fax : 04994 - 232322 Website https:llcpcrUcar.gov.in 

B- 54(4)/2017-18 ~ eft (1:fiT1t ) ~28. 11.2020 

f.H4~1 ~ 4htl41 ~ -TEND '~R-CUM -AUCTION NOTICE 

~~?:ll'lit~it~u15,000 (~~) ~~nit{~ ~ 10,000 (~~) ~ (Wc:r) 'il n:ll ~ eFT 
~ ~~ 41 ~{;sj ~ f.'l Fcl ~ IQ OJ I~ Ghl eFT ~~ I fmFT N !?rih:!:cf m~ ~ eft 1T{ ~I ~ 31lCf!?1TCfl ~ cIT , 
Oj Rl R~fl Fclq {1J1 cppf ~ LiT ~~ 1:fiT1t 3fm G1cfl1 'X:!'f . ~ '3,ql ~'i it mtr ~ \iTT ~~ I Sealed 
tenders are invited for the sale of 15,000 Nos.(Fifteen Thousand) Matured coconuts and 10,000 Nos.(Ten 
thousand) puny coconuts available in the stock of this Institute in Bulk. The Terms and Conditions of the 
Tender 1Auction are given below.Further details, if any required, can be had from the Farm Superientendentl 
IHD (Crop Production) of this Institute during office hou.s 
~Cf) q-rif 1:fiT1t 3fmefCfl/~ , ~ '"3 ,q I~'i eFT ¥ ~Rr eFT mm ~~~ CfiT cppf ~~~ 00 
~ I f.'lFcl~1 Q 'li I{JIll ~~, cfll f"l {lih: it ~ 50,000/-~ CflT Cf1fRT \JflIT CfiT ~ 9T1:fC mm'f 31"1 r:r 
~, ~ it en 31 B-, Cfll f1 {In is ~ "Wf ~~~, ~ m~l ~QTCfi , ~ it en 3f B-, Cfl I f"l {~II;S ~ "Wf ~~ 

15.12.2020 "Cfl1Ojq (I~'i 4.00 ~ CfCf)" ~~ I ~?:ll'l qf~ if ~ 16.11.2020 "Cfl19'!lT~'i 11.00 ~ 

f"ll cf\jj f.'l Cfl ;:f] ~ 141 3j 141 Fil d eFT ~ I Fil i ~ ~ ~"{ ~ HFcl ~ IQ~ ~~, '~=rJGhfm ~~ it 'm1T f,j­

~~ I f"ll cf\jj f.'l Cfl 41 ~ 141 ~~ 16.12.2020"Cfl1 f.i Fcl ~ ICf) rU eFt \3'ffi~ it ~~ f.'l Fcl ~ IQmm ~ i 
Interested parties may see the godown during the working hours of the Institute after obtaining prior 
permission of the Farm Supdtl HD(Crop Product ion. The tenders may be sent to the Director, Central 
Plantation Crops Research institute. Kasaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 15.12.2020 at 4.00 pm 
along with an EMD of Rs. 50,0001-(Fifty thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of ICAR Unit 
CPCRI, Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 16.12.2020 at 11.00 
am in the Institute premises. Those who submit the sealed tenders only can participate in the public auction. 
The sealed tenders will be opened after the public auction on 16.12.2020 in the presence of tenderers present. 
!?rff ~ m~ :Terms and Conditions 
1.~~~ mZ~l:-;;:f] ~ 141 -?t 'm1T ~ it ~ ~Cfl cfr , ~ 'flTl11ft CfiT TT fh?1 tSl \jj 'i Cfl ~ cIT ~~ 

eFT ~ l=fT'5IT ~ fu'Q: ~ :zcrct' eFt I The dealer who wihes to participate in the sale may quote the rate for 
1000 nos. .after satisfying the quality of nuts. 
2. :zcrct' ~ 1f<rr ~~ "'3""ff fit~ f.iFcl~1 ~ fu'Q: ~U iIm I The rate quoted will be valid only for the 
particular auction 
3.~~ ~ ~ mtr f.iFcl~ 1 "Cfl1 f=cACflI{ ;r@ fcFm \i ;~ ITender received after the due date will not be 

accepted 
4.Cf1fRT \JflIT ~ 'fct;:rr mtr f.'lFcl~1 CflT f=cACflI{ ;r@ .~ ~ ITenders received without EMD will not be 

accepted 
5.ri1~{~~ f.iFcl~I Q ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ eFT ~ c,=;t ~ IThe declaration of the highest bid will be 

done after opening of the sealed tenders 
6.'flTl11ft ~ ~,~ ~ QT , ~ it 'JOT ~~ I The nut should be lifted as is where is basis from 
the store 



7. ~~ cRt mfH *~~ 'i IR~ ~1 CfiT ~ ~r a:RT ~ fl"Rf Rrr *~~ T:T 'iTfhr~ m ~ 
~~ The lifting of coconuts should be completed within 7 days after receipt of intimation letter, duly 
remitting the entire value of the coconut. 
S. ~ cRt rrt 'i IR)~ ~1 CfiT m0 Cf'I m if f.'l~ cRt :~~ ~ <fT ~ft
 
dehusking of the auctioned coconuts will not be allowed in the Institute premises .
 

9. "Dftr a:RT m *~ m 3f1R ~ iT"Cfl 31 tf *~ 'R- 'iIR~~ ~ if ~ "rfi g{ ~ fi6irna ~Iqlf) if 
~~ *~ 10/-~~ 1000 ~ eFt- <iRm l~ *~ if 3'l1;()~a ~ ~I In the event of 
default of lifting of coconut s from the godown of CPCRI evenafter remitting the amount, godown rent @Rs
 
lO/-per thousand nut per day will be charged from the concerned dealer before lifting of the nuts.
 
1 0 . ~D ;·1 06;dwm%m ~ft~cFT ~cFT~'~<fT~ 
No kind of sorting of nuts will be permitted at the time of lifting of the nuts
 

1{. <rR "ci1 m "ci1 if 3ffuCf; q I fZ41' CfiT ~ « ~ tT BliFI' ~~ ~ ffic *3lf&n: 1:£\ ~ m-r ~ I In
 
case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at on the basis of
 
lots.
 
12. mTflft ~ "fl111f ~ cRt tf1:rfu eFt- <rR ~~ m!'.-T'ffi q ~"'ll ~ I ~~ tlcf;- CfiU fum \Y!T'1T ~ 

rr@ ~ ~~~ cRt 3lTCfQ1:fCF CfiI{ClI{ cRt ~ IAny loss or damage etc. caused to the Institute properties
 
while lifting the article should be made good or else necessary action will be initiated to recover the same
 

13. Ri fC1 c; I ~ *15 Rrr *~ tT m:r:fWr Ri fC1 c; ICfll {\ /~ CfT'01 CfiT ~ \jf1ff q-mr cRt ~
 
The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded within 15 days of opening of the Tenders.
 
14. ~ f.ifC1c;ICfiI,(/~ CfiT ~ \jf1ff ~ TJT ~ if 'iIR~ ~1 ~ # ~ *~"Cfffi~ ifmrr ~~ 

~ ~ CfTq"ff eFT ~ IThe EMD of the successful lenderers/bidders will be refunded only after three
 
months from the date of completing the lifting of nuts.
 
15. RWftcf~* ~:tT 'iIR~~ rr@~*CfiTDJT GlI~1'i1 ~TJT~ifm ~~if ~ CR:DQ~ 

CfiT ~ ~ ~QTCfi' eFt- %I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD amount in
 
full or part there of in the event of not lifting the article within prescribed period
 
16. ~ f<R:ft CfiRlJT ~ RfC1 c; I fcf) Cfi I { ~ CfiT W:rr Rrn:cfiT'( m CfiT ~ -m:mrr *~QTCfi' 1:£\ ~ 

' ~ I ~ lfTl1it 1:£\ f<R:ft m CfiT eflCfiI '( rr@ ~ \Jfn.::DT I The Director of this Institute reserves the right to 
accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account will be
 
entertained in any case.
 

17. Cfil]"( * '3" ~1t1'i * CfiRIJT f<R:ft m~ 1:£\ f.ifC1c;l .~ m CfiT ~~ * ~QTCfi' 1:£\ ~~IThe 
Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the' tender at any time in case of violation of agreement. 

18 .<rR f<R:ft m ~ cRt €i..sa10 if ~ ~ Ri fC1 c; I ~~*311ffi Cfil7.f Rcrfr if mm ~ I If 
there any sort of strikes etc. the opeing of tenders will be conducted the next working d~~£date 

~ ~Qllflf.iCfi~ Chief~ve Officer 
~ Distribution ; -ee> 
I. if,~ ~ DrRavi Bhat , >flJ'9 Head ( q)l1-q ~ Crop Production) & ,31'tpfe1 , flI4'ilf.iCfl;:fTc;rp:ft-~ Chairman PFC
 
2, "Sfr/IT"m ~ Admn.Officer . ~ Member, lilcfilf.i cf,;:ft<1TTft nfl'rRt
 
3. qfttso m-~ ~~ Sr.Finez.Accts.Officer ~ Mer.iber . fllcf'ilf.iCfl;:ft<;rn:ft ~ 

4. ~ "Sf!/m:rf.tcf;-~ AAO, ~ Member, fll'h f.iCfl ;:ftTI1:ft ~ 

5. h If.iCfl -srmft (m) ~convenerfllcf'i1f.iCfl;:fTc;rp:ft-~i PFC 

Sll"8mR1 : 
'XlJl9 Head , li 111 IMCfl ~,S .S c.I Frt;;fhrr~qps toD:!', R~ "F.f)/~~If.iCfl 'TW, ~~~ SIC,KVK/~ATIC/~ 

~Noti c e Board(CfilllT<1110ffice/q:;-.ffFarm ) fVfT Cfit1 Hindi cell, ~'1n~-;: Web site, ~ n q:; 31 ~CPCRI ,Cfllfl (In-'SKasaragod 


